504290193 03/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4336874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINA FRÖMBERG	03/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE EXTRAKT KAFFEE GMBH	
Street Address:	CAFEASTRABE 1	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-977-7227

Email: MKTITUS@COMCAST.NET

Correspondent Name: MARLANA TITUS, C/O NASH & TITUS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6005 RIGGS ROAD

Address Line 4: LAYTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H&U158	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLANA TITUS	
SIGNATURE:	/MARLANA TITUS/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_signed_filed_3_26_17#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed_filed_3_26_17#page2.tif

PATENT 504290193 REEL: 041745 FRAME: 0399

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented <u>WAISTED CONTAINER</u> for which design an application for a Design Patent of the United States was filed as a U.S. Design Patent Application, having Serial Number 29/534,060 onJuly 24, 2015, and claiming priority from European design application registration no. 002626697-0001, filed February 4, 2015;

AND WHEREAS, Deutsche Extrakt Kaffee GmbH, Cafeastraße 1, Hamburg, Germany 21107 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or other patent application or like document, filed in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the whole aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Patent to ASSIGNEES, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements or any formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein, and for the filing and/or granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

Sina Frömberg

Gannerbarg 12, Hamburg, Germany 21149 ATURE DATE

03/09/617

Please return the assignment recordation papers to

Nash & Titus, LLC 6005 Riggs Road Laytonsville, MD 20882 (301) 977-7227

Attorney docket no.: H&U-158

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041745 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 03/26/2017